

Investor Relations Line: (818) 902-2701 www.supind.com

Contacts:
Superior Industries
Kerry Shiba
(818) 781-4973

FTI Consulting Inc.
Effie Veres
(212) 850-5676
effie.veres@fticonsulting.com

NEWS RELEASE

Superior Industries Declares Quarterly Cash Dividend

SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN – **September 3, 2015** – **Superior Industries International, Inc. (NYSE:SUP)**, the largest manufacturer of aluminum wheels for passenger cars and light-duty vehicles in North America, today announced that its board of directors has declared a quarterly cash dividend of \$0.18 per share, payable October 19, 2015, to stockholders of record as of October 5, 2015.

About Superior Industries

Headquartered in Southfield, Michigan, Superior is the largest manufacturer of aluminum wheels for passenger cars and light-duty vehicles in North America. From its plants in the U.S. and Mexico, the company supplies aluminum wheels to the original equipment market. Major customers include BMW, FCA, Ford, General Motors, Mitsubishi, Nissan, Subaru, Tesla, Toyota and Volkswagen. For more information, visit www.supind.com.